2-6394
2-6970
2-6554
Page 1 of 6F-3238 5-10-06
ASSEMBLY MANUAL
Keep With Operator’s Manual
2409 LOADER MOUNTING KIT
INSTRUCTIONS

13
15 12
2
9
8
5
WARNING
TOWING HERE WILL PULL FRONT
LOADER SUPPORT OUT OF POCKET
CAUSING DAMAGE AND POSSIBLE
INJURY.
DO NOT USE FOR TOWING
39240
PARTS LIST - MOUNTING KIT
ITEM PART NO. NH NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 44633 SML44633 BRACKET, Front Mounting 1
2 44620 SML44620 YOKE Assembly 1
3 44625-2 SML446252 BRACKET, Midmounting, Right 1
4 44625-1 SML446251 BRACKET, Midmounting, Left 1
5 6090-1 09804271 SCREW, Cap, 16MM -1.5MM x 40MM
6 6090-61 00120092 SCREW, Cap, 16MM-1.5MM x 70 4
7 44852 SML44852 BRACKET, Cable Extension 1
8 41837-7 00084057 WASHER, Lock, 5/8” 20
9 42502-12 00087365 WASHER, Flat, 5/8” 16
10 41840-8 09626598 NUT, Lock, 3/4” 4
11 41838-7 00970601 SCREW, Cap, 3/4” x 2-1/2 4
12 39240 SML39240 DECAL, “Warning - Do Not Tow...” 2
13 43129 SML43129 CYLINDER (JX) 2-3/8" 2
14 6079-11 SML607911 GROMMET, Extension Bracket 1
15 6075-4 SML60754 FITTING, Grease, 1/4”, Straight 4
2-6394
2-6970
2-6554
Page 3 of 6F-3238 5-10-06